
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Jilly Strange       WAGONER                        5:51  3:40  
    2      Joci Bryant         WAGONER                        5:52  3:40  
    3    1 Arauna Daily        PRYOR                          6:04  3:48  
    4    2 Zoe Hiben           KETCHUM                        6:13  3:54  
    5    3 Jacie Moffett       JAY                            6:15  3:55  
    6    4 Jesica Hadley       PRYOR                          6:16  3:55  
    7    5 Kyleigh Buzzard     JAY                            6:16  3:55  
    8      Hailey Mcclure      CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:23  4:00  
    9    6 Payton Dingman      ADAIR                          6:25  4:01  
   10    7 Nora Sheffield      CLEORA                         6:28  4:03  
   11    8 Ivy Lorance         KETCHUM                        6:29  4:04  
   12    9 Taylor Holt         JAY                            6:33  4:06  
   13   10 Abby Fell           PRYOR                          6:33  4:06  
   14   11 Samantha Cavin      PRYOR                          6:34  4:06  
   15   12 Gracie Long         ADAIR                          6:34  4:06  
   16   13 Jaycee Adkins       INOLA                          6:34  4:07  
   17   14 Marsis Foreman      JAY                            6:36  4:08  
   18   15 Skyla Youngbear     CLEORA                         6:37  4:08  
   19      Emma West           CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:41  4:11  
   20   16 Annabelle Bacon     CLEORA                         6:46  4:14  
   21   17 Ella Davenport      INOLA                          6:46  4:14  
   22   18 Sophia Spencer      ADAIR                          6:46  4:14  
   23   19 Saydee Baker        MANNFORD                       6:50  4:17  
   24   20 Gracie Greer        JAY                            6:52  4:18  
   25   21 Breanna Hollister   JUSTUS TIAWAH                  6:52  4:18  
   26   22 Alana Glenn         PRYOR                          6:53  4:18  
   27      Grace Partney       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:53  4:18  
   28   23 Emma Kelley         CLAREMORE                      6:55  4:20  
   29   24 Misty Mooney        ADAIR                          6:56  4:20  
   30   25 Shelby Wiser        JAY                            6:57  4:21  
   31   26 Hailey Burden       JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:01  4:23  
   32   27 Annabelle Vanaman   JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:02  4:24  
   33   28 Kaylee Monk         PRYOR                          7:04  4:25  
   34   29 Juliah Johnson      JAY                            7:05  4:26  
   35      Kyllei Holt         JAY                            7:05  4:26  
   36   30 Anna Hibbard        INOLA                          7:06  4:26  
   37      Deanna Robles       JAY                            7:06  4:26  
   38   31 Kinely Daniels      CLAREMORE                      7:06  4:27  
   39   32 Maggie Matlock      CATOOSA                        7:07  4:27  
   40   33 Hadi Doyal          JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:10  4:29  
   41   34 Shayla Powers       JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:12  4:30  
   42   35 Lillian Hinson      CLEORA                         7:14  4:31  
   43   36 Madi Ramos          KETCHUM                        7:16  4:33  
   44   37 Lauren Guthrie      CLEORA                         7:17  4:33  
   45   38 Abby Shaw           PRYOR                          7:17  4:33  
   46   39 Kylie Bradley       INOLA                          7:18  4:34  
   47   40 Kayden Bagwell      MANNFORD                       7:19  4:35  



   48      Alana Shotpouch     JAY                            7:20  4:35  
   49   41 Molly Andrews       CLAREMORE                      7:21  4:36  
   50   42 Jayde Stanglin      ADAIR                          7:24  4:38  
   51   43 Emily Wofford       CLAREMORE                      7:25  4:38  
   52      Ciara Franko/Shrum  JAY                            7:27  4:40  
   53   44 Alexia Berg         ADAIR                          7:28  4:40  
   54   45 Emma Heath          MANNFORD                       7:29  4:41  
   55   46 Caitlyn Burk        MANNFORD                       7:30  4:41  
   56      Hadley Goins        JAY                            7:33  4:43  
   57   47 Calle Schiesel      JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:33  4:44  
   58   48 Halie Clowers       CLEORA                         7:34  4:44  
   59      Kanong Thao         JAY                            7:34  4:44  
   60   49 Sadie Ramsey        ADAIR                          7:35  4:45  
   61      Maddie Peters       COLLINSVILLE                   7:37  4:46  
   62      Tessa Sprang        PRYOR                          7:37  4:46  
   63      Jaylynn Bowdler     ADAIR                          7:38  4:46  
   64   50 Megan Fultz         CATOOSA                        7:42  4:49  
   65   51 Emma Green          MANNFORD                       7:43  4:49  
   66   52 Elyssa Branham      CLEORA                         7:44  4:50  
   67      Nevaeh Tagg         JAY                            7:45  4:51  
   68      Marian Mooney       ADAIR                          7:46  4:51  
   69   53 Annalee Blalock     CLAREMORE                      7:47  4:52  
   70   54 Hadley Ramsey       CLAREMORE                      7:47  4:52  
   71      Laney Callihan      JAY                            7:48  4:53  
   72      Delia Robles        JAY                            7:49  4:53  
   73      Taylor Kilgore      COLLINSVILLE                   7:49  4:54  
   74   55 Addison Mootry      INOLA                          7:50  4:54  
   75      Landon Gerlach      COLLINSVILLE                   7:51  4:55  
   76      Alyson Blackfox     ADAIR                          7:54  4:56  
   77   56 Karlee Melland      CATOOSA                        7:55  4:57  
   78   57 Jaci Moore          INOLA                          7:56  4:57  
   79      Chloe Birkenfeld    ADAIR                          7:56  4:58  
   80   58 Allison Wiseman     JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:57  4:58  
   81      Ashlyn Schwartzland ADAIR                          7:58  4:59  
   82      Mckenzie Roberts    JAY                            7:58  4:59  
   83      Jenna Broaddus      CLEORA                         8:01  5:01  
   84      Brenlyn Vickrey     JUSTUS TIAWAH                  8:03  5:02  
   85      Jordan Noblin       CLEORA                         8:06  5:04  
   86   59 Ocean Smith         KETCHUM                        8:09  5:06  
   87      Kyleigh Blanton     ADAIR                          8:11  5:07  
   88   60 Amari Grimmett      CLAREMORE                      8:14  5:09  
   89   61 Hailey Hines        MANNFORD                       8:18  5:12  
   90   62 Leah Swhing         INOLA                          8:22  5:14  
   91      Kenzie Russell      ADAIR                          8:22  5:14  
   92      Andie Varnado       JUSTUS TIAWAH                  8:22  5:14  
   93      Makayla Ault        CLAREMORE                      8:24  5:15  
   94      Aly Doane           JUSTUS TIAWAH                  8:26  5:16  
   95      Ashley Richardson   CLAREMORE                      8:26  5:17  
   96      Sammi Davis         JAY                            8:27  5:17  
   97      Karlv Shisler       JUSTUS TAIWAH                  8:27  5:17  
   98      Leah Krueger        CLAREMORE                      8:29  5:19  
   99   63 Myleigh Lindsey     KETCHUM                        8:34  5:22  
  100      brenna Boudreaux    CLEORA                         8:36  5:23  
  101      Precious Mooney     ADAIR                          8:36  5:23  
  102      Makenzie Laffoon    CLAREMORE                      8:37  5:23  



  103      Cheyenne Cook       CLEORA                         8:39  5:24  
  104      Gillian Quellar     CLAREMORE                      8:44  5:28  
  105   64 Britney Looney      MANNFORD                       8:46  5:29  
  106   65 Heather Hogan       CATOOSA                        8:49  5:31  
  107      Kera Vansant        PRYOR                          8:50  5:31  
  108   66 Cheyenne Brixey     CATOOSA                        9:03  5:39  
  109      Chloe Her           JAY                            9:03  5:40  
  110      Samantha Brock      JAY                            9:09  5:43  
  111      Aliah Barrows       JAY                            9:10  5:44  
  112   67 Kaylie Carpenter    KETCHUM                        9:11  5:44  
  113      Brittany Franklin   CLAREMORE                      9:20  5:50  
  114      Minnie Dombrovski   CLAREMORE                      9:21  5:51  
  115      Lily Sturges        JAY                            9:27  5:55  
  116      Serenity Hartzell   JAY                            9:29  5:56  
  117      Kateland Holt       JAY                            9:31  5:57  
  118      Naomi Verges        CLAREMORE                      9:33  5:58  
  119   68 Suellen King        CATOOSA                        9:37  6:01  
  120      Dalton Storts       JUSTUS TIAWAH                  9:39  6:02  
  121      Aaliyah Thao        JAY                            9:41  6:04  
  122      Alyssa Roberts      JAY                           10:24  6:30  
  123      Kaylynn Allen       JAY                           10:32  6:35  
  124   69 Christina Escareno  CATOOSA                       10:41  6:41  
  125      Emma Broccard       JUSTUS TIAWAH                 12:42  7:56  
  126      Ashtyn Stanfill     CLAREMORE                     13:56  8:43  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    48  PRYOR                         (   6:28    32:20   0:49) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Arauna Daily 8           6:04 
  2      4  Jesica Hadley 8          6:16 
  3     10  Abby Fell 7              6:33 
  4     11  Samantha Cavin 7         6:34 
  5     22  Alana Glenn 7            6:53 
  6   ( 28) Kaylee Monk 7            7:04 
  7   ( 38) Abby Shaw 8              7:17 
 
  2.    51  JAY                           (   6:31    32:32   0:37) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Jacie Moffett 7          6:15 
  2      5  Kyleigh Buzzard 7        6:16 
  3      9  Taylor Holt 6            6:33 
  4     14  Marsis Foreman 8         6:36 
  5     20  Gracie Greer 8           6:52 
  6   ( 25) Shelby Wiser 7           6:57 
  7   ( 29) Juliah Johnson 7         7:05 
 



  3.   102  ADAIR                         (   6:49    34:05   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Payton Dingman 6         6:25 
  2     12  Gracie Long 7            6:34 
  3     18  Sophia Spencer 8         6:46 
  4     24  Misty Mooney 6           6:56 
  5     42  Jayde Stanglin 6         7:24 
  6   ( 44) Alexia Berg 7            7:28 
  7   ( 49) Sadie Ramsey 7           7:35 
 
  4.   110  CLEORA                        (   6:53    34:22   0:49) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Nora Sheffield 6         6:28 
  2     15  Skyla Youngbear 7        6:37 
  3     16  Annabelle Bacon 8        6:46 
  4     35  Lillian Hinson 8         7:14 
  5     37  Lauren Guthrie 8         7:17 
  6   ( 48) Halie Clowers 8          7:34 
  7   ( 52) Elyssa Branham 7         7:44 
 
  5.   141  JUSTUS TIAWAH                 (   7:04    35:17   0:20) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Breanna Hollister        6:52 
  2     26  Hailey Burden            7:01 
  3     27  Annabelle Vanaman        7:02 
  4     33  Hadi Doyal               7:10 
  5     34  Shayla Powers            7:12 
  6   ( 47) Calle Schiesel           7:33 
  7   ( 58) Allison Wiseman          7:57 
 
  6.   154  INOLA                         (   7:07    35:34   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Jaycee Adkins            6:34 
  2     17  Ella Davenport           6:46 
  3     30  Anna Hibbard             7:06 
  4     39  Kylie Bradley            7:18 
  5     55  Addison Mootry           7:50 
  6   ( 57) Jaci Moore               7:56 
  7   ( 62) Leah Swhing              8:22 
 
  7.   168  KETCHUM                       (   7:21    36:41   2:21) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Zoe Hiben 6              6:13 
  2      8  Ivy Lorance 8            6:29 
  3     36  Madi Ramos 6             7:16 
  4     59  Ocean Smith 6            8:09 
  5     63  Myleigh Lindsey 6        8:34 
  6   ( 67) Kaylie Carpenter 7       9:11 
 
  8.   191  CLAREMORE                     (   7:19    36:34   0:52) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Emma Kelley 8            6:55 
  2     31  Kinely Daniels 7         7:06 
  3     41  Molly Andrews 8          7:21 
  4     43  Emily Wofford 8          7:25 



  5     53  Annalee Blalock          7:47 
  6   ( 54) Hadley Ramsey 8          7:47 
  7   ( 60) Amari Grimmett 7         8:14 
 
  9.   201  MANNFORD                      (   7:23    36:51   0:53) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Saydee Baker             6:50 
  2     40  Kayden Bagwell           7:19 
  3     45  Emma Heath               7:29 
  4     46  Caitlyn Burk             7:30 
  5     51  Emma Green               7:43 
  6   ( 61) Hailey Hines             8:18 
  7   ( 64) Britney Looney           8:46 
 
 10.   269  CATOOSA                       (   8:08    40:36   1:56) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Maggie Matlock           7:07 
  2     50  Megan Fultz              7:42 
  3     56  Karlee Melland           7:55 
  4     65  Heather Hogan            8:49 
  5     66  Cheyenne Brixey          9:03 
  6   ( 68) Suellen King             9:37 
  7   ( 69) Christina Escareno      10:41 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Mason Pendley       PRYOR                          5:29  3:26  
    2    2 Gabriel Jarboe      PRYOR                          5:41  3:33  
    3    3 Kort Seidel         CLAREMORE                      5:43  3:35  
    4    4 Preston Peck        CLAREMORE                      5:50  3:39  
    5    5 Elijah Coatney      JAY                            5:50  3:39  
    6    6 Colter Fannin       PRYOR                          5:59  3:45  
    7    7 Ty Hamilton         COLLINSVILLE                   6:00  3:45  
    8    8 Jesse Woodward      CLEORA                         6:01  3:46  
    9    9 Aiden Boyd          CLAREMORE                      6:02  3:47  
   10   10 Brendan Smith       CLEORA                         6:03  3:47  
   11   11 Slate Woody         JUSTUS TIAWAH                  6:03  3:47  
   12   12 Kyle Sixkiller      JAY                            6:04  3:48  
   13   13 Jaxon Turner        CLEORA                         6:05  3:48  
   14      Taylor Reed         KETCHUM                        6:06  3:49  
   15   14 Jack Moore          INOLA                          6:07  3:50  
   16   15 Jayden Marlin       INOLA                          6:10  3:52  
   17   16 Grant Long          CLAREMORE                      6:11  3:52  
   18   17 Ethan Baines        CLAREMORE                      6:11  3:52  
   19   18 Zach Page           CLAREMORE                      6:12  3:53  
   20   19 Bear Wedlake        COLLINSVILLE                   6:12  3:53  
   21   20 Rowdy Mullin        CLEORA                         6:13  3:53  
   22   21 Joseph Zodrow       COLLINSVILLE                   6:13  3:53  
   23   22 Keith Wiginton      JUSTUS TIAWAH                  6:13  3:53  
   24   23 Kai Shultz          CLAREMORE                      6:14  3:54  
   25   24 Jaxon Marlin        INOLA                          6:15  3:55  
   26   25 Isaac Sheffield     CLEORA                         6:17  3:56  



   27   26 Trevor Groff        INOLA                          6:19  3:57  
   28   27 Alex Baker          COLLINSVILLE                   6:19  3:57  
   29   28 Luke Boren          COLLINSVILLE                   6:20  3:58  
   30   29 Caleb Tillotson     INOLA                          6:22  3:59  
   31   30 Cal Pritchett       JUSTUS TIAWAH                  6:22  3:59  
   32   31 Nevan Cervantes     JUSTUS TIAWAH                  6:24  4:00  
   33   32 Bryce Kegley        PRYOR                          6:24  4:00  
   34   33 Gage Walker         JAY                            6:26  4:01  
   35      Wade Brassfield     CLAREMORE                      6:27  4:02  
   36   34 Stephen Osborne     PRYOR                          6:28  4:02  
   37   35 Parker Rose         PRYOR                          6:29  4:03  
   38      Parker Hardage      CLAREMORE                      6:31  4:04  
   39      Abdur Rahman        CLAREMORE                      6:31  4:04  
   40   36 Fernando Gonzalez   COLLINSVILLE                   6:32  4:05  
   41   37 Eli Frost           CLEORA                         6:33  4:06  
   42      Noah Spencer        CLAREMORE                      6:36  4:07  
   43   38 Aaron Shiever       COLLINSVILLE                   6:40  4:10  
   44   39 Zane Donley         CLEORA                         6:41  4:11  
   45   40 Joel Brockup        INOLA                          6:44  4:12  
   46      Sean Steiner        CLAREMORE                      6:44  4:13  
   47      Kyle Limerick       CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN            6:44  4:13  
   48      Payton Faulcner     CLAREMORE                      6:45  4:13  
   49   41 Ethan Bartee        PRYOR                          6:45  4:14  
   50      Jasper Wolf-rush    COLLINSVILLE                   6:47  4:15  
   51   42 Wyatt Sanders       INOLA                          6:47  4:15  
   52      James Russell       INOLA                          6:49  4:16  
   53      Tyler Avera         CLEORA                         6:52  4:17  
   54      Trevor Chisum       COLLINSVILLE                   6:52  4:18  
   55      James Soliday       PRYOR                          7:03  4:24  
   56      Caden Thomas        CLAREMORE                      7:05  4:26  
   57   43 Ryan Moore          JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:06  4:26  
   58      Jonah Smoot         CLAREMORE                      7:06  4:27  
   59      Harry Henslick      COLLINSVILLE                   7:07  4:27  
   60      Dakota Ryder        INOLA                          7:08  4:28  
   61      Gregory Green       INOLA                          7:10  4:29  
   62      Walker Brown        CLAREMORE                      7:11  4:29  
   63      Alek Nithianandon   COLLINSVILLE                   7:12  4:30  
   64   44 Chaoyoung Thao      JAY                            7:14  4:31  
   65      Grayson Cosper      INOLA                          7:15  4:32  
   66   45 Will Preiesnick     JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:16  4:33  
   67   46 Chason Sisovsky     JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:49  4:54  
   68      Damon Means         JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:51  4:54  
   69      Traxton Battenfield COLLINSVILLE                   7:53  4:56  
   70   47 Ashton Sharp        JAY                            7:54  4:56  
   71      Case Cutsinger      JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:54  4:57  
   72   48 Austin Vang         JAY                            7:54  4:57  
   73      Rex Clark           JUSTUS TIAWAH                  7:55  4:57  
   74      Keegan Frederick    JUSTUS TIAWAH                  8:18  5:11  
   75      Max White           JUSTUS TIAWAH                  8:24  5:15  
   76      Ryker Peters        JUSTUS TIAWAH                  8:27  5:17  
   77   49 Josh Coatney        JAY                            8:34  5:21  
   78      Ethan Austin        JUSTUS TIAWAH                  9:14  5:47  
   79      Kasen Glover        JAY                            9:31  5:57  
   80      Mackay Sally        COLLINSVILLE                   9:38  6:01  
   81      Kragen Saltmarsh    JUSTUS TIAWAH                  9:42  6:04  



   82      Harrison Quellar    JUSTUS TIAWAH                  9:58  6:14  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 1 Mile - Pace in Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    49  CLAREMORE                     (   6:00    29:57   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kort Seidel                   5:43 
  2      4  Preston Peck                  5:50 
  3      9  Aiden Boyd                    6:02 
  4     16  Grant Long                    6:11 
  5     17  Ethan Baines                  6:11 
  6   ( 18) Zach Page                     6:12 
  7   ( 23) Kai Shultz                    6:14 
 
  2.    75  PRYOR                         (   6:01    30:01   0:59) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Mason Pendley                 5:29 
  2      2  Gabriel Jarboe                5:41 
  3      6  Colter Fannin                 5:59 
  4     32  Bryce Kegley                  6:24 
  5     34  Stephen Osborne               6:28 
  6   ( 35) Parker Rose                   6:29 
  7   ( 41) Ethan Bartee                  6:45 
 
  3.    76  CLEORA                        (   6:08    30:39   0:16) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jesse Woodward                6:01 
  2     10  Brendan Smith                 6:03 
  3     13  Jaxon Turner                  6:05 
  4     20  Rowdy Mullin                  6:13 
  5     25  Isaac Sheffield               6:17 
  6   ( 37) Eli Frost                     6:33 
  7   ( 39) Zane Donley                   6:41 
 
  4.   102  COLLINSVILLE                  (   6:13    31:04   0:20) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Ty Hamilton                   6:00 
  2     19  Bear Wedlake                  6:12 
  3     21  Joseph Zodrow                 6:13 
  4     27  Alex Baker                    6:19 
  5     28  Luke Boren                    6:20 
  6   ( 36) Fernando Gonzalez             6:32 
  7   ( 38) Aaron Shiever                 6:40 
 
  5.   108  INOLA                         (   6:15    31:13   0:15) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Jack Moore                    6:07 
  2     15  Jayden Marlin                 6:10 



  3     24  Jaxon Marlin                  6:15 
  4     26  Trevor Groff                  6:19 
  5     29  Caleb Tillotson               6:22 
  6   ( 40) Joel Brockup                  6:44 
  7   ( 42) Wyatt Sanders                 6:47 
 
  6.   137  JUSTUS TIAWAH                 (   6:26    32:08   1:03) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Slate Woody                   6:03 
  2     22  Keith Wiginton                6:13 
  3     30  Cal Pritchett                 6:22 
  4     31  Nevan Cervantes               6:24 
  5     43  Ryan Moore                    7:06 
  6   ( 45) Will Preiesnick               7:16 
  7   ( 46) Chason Sisovsky               7:49 
 
  7.   141  JAY                           (   6:42    33:28   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Elijah Coatney                5:50 
  2     12  Kyle Sixkiller                6:04 
  3     33  Gage Walker                   6:26 
  4     44  Chaoyoung Thao                7:14 
  5     47  Ashton Sharp                  7:54 
  6   ( 48) Austin Vang                   7:54 
  7   ( 49) Josh Coatney                  8:34 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Brittney Walker     VINITA                        15:55  4:59  
    2    2 Emily Thacker       INOLA                         16:27  5:09  
    3    3 Caley Gregory       VINITA                        16:32  5:10  
    4    4 SIdney Riedl        INOLA                         16:43  5:14  
    5    5 Kasey Wisdom        VINITA                        16:54  5:17  
    6    6 Mackenzie Harms     VINITA                        16:59  5:19  
    7      Piper Govi          CLAREMORE CHRISTIAN           17:03  5:20  
    8    7 Robin Snyder        MANNFORD                      17:21  5:26  
    9    8 Dakota Jeffries     VINITA                        17:27  5:28  
   10    9 Michaelynne Beal    INOLA                         17:36  5:30  
   11   10 Kylee Simmons       VINITA                        17:41  5:32  
   12   11 Kayla Wheeler       MANNFORD                      17:55  5:36  
   13      Sarah Karamitis     SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            18:00  5:38  
   14   12 Grace Burget        VINITA                        18:06  5:40  
   15      Charity Nash        VINITA                        18:26  5:46  
   16      Kaylee Backus       VINITA                        18:35  5:49  
   17      Addaliegh Dameron   SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            18:45  5:52  
   18   13 Kaylee Burns        INOLA                         18:57  5:56  
   19      Laci Sutton         VINITA                        19:04  5:58  
   20      Carime Johnson      JAY                           19:18  6:02  
   21   14 Elsah Shasteen      MANNFORD                      19:31  6:06  
   22   15 Riley Kimbrough     INOLA                         19:50  6:12  
   23      Bella Morgan        KETCHUM                       19:54  6:14  
   24      Sara Draper         KETCHUM                       20:04  6:17  



   25   16 Aubrey Summerlin    MANNFORD                      20:09  6:18  
   26   17 Hayley Rowe         INOLA                         20:52  6:32  
   27      Coletta Minchew     SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            21:03  6:35  
   28      Jaylah Kieslich     KETCHUM                       21:15  6:39  
   29      Alexis Griffen      WAGONER                       21:59  6:53  
   30   18 Kymisha Stiles      INOLA                         22:11  6:56  
   31   19 Kristen Jones       MANNFORD                      23:08  7:14  
   32      Alexiss Johnson     VINITA                        24:56  7:48  
   33      Jasmin Daggs        VINITA                        28:42  8:58  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    23  VINITA                        (  16:46  1:23:47   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brittney Walker         15:55 
  2      3  Caley Gregory           16:32 
  3      5  Kasey Wisdom            16:54 
  4      6  Mackenzie Harms         16:59 
  5      8  Dakota Jeffries         17:27 
  6   ( 10) Kylee Simmons           17:41 
  7   ( 12) Grace Burget            18:06 
 
  2.    43  INOLA                         (  17:55  1:29:33   3:23) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Emily Thacker           16:27 
  2      4  SIdney Riedl            16:43 
  3      9  Michaelynne Beal        17:36 
  4     13  Kaylee Burns            18:57 
  5     15  Riley Kimbrough         19:50 
  6   ( 17) Hayley Rowe             20:52 
  7   ( 18) Kymisha Stiles          22:11 
 
  3.    67  MANNFORD                      (  19:37  1:38:04   5:47) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Robin Snyder            17:21 
  2     11  Kayla Wheeler           17:55 
  3     14  Elsah Shasteen          19:31 
  4     16  Aubrey Summerlin        20:09 
  5     19  Kristen Jones           23:08 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Mia Bagby           ADAIR                         12:44  3:59  
    2    2 Tori Wood           SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            13:33  4:15  



    3    3 River Jeffers       VINITA                        14:02  4:24  
    4    4 Aislynn Garrett     VINITA                        14:03  4:24  
    5      Jaci Clinton        WELCH                         14:05  4:25  
    6      Jayla Kosmatin      WAGONER                       14:06  4:25  
    7    5 Brittany Reece      JAY                           14:08  4:25  
    8    6 Sophie Bagby        ADAIR                         14:28  4:32  
    9    7  Lainey Shasteen    MANNFORD                      14:43  4:36  
   10    8 Emily Flanagan      KETCHUM                       14:47  4:38  
   11    9 Grace Johnson       ADAIR                         14:58  4:41  
   12   10 Zoe Moorman         VINITA                        15:07  4:44  
   13   11 Carmen Dintelmann   VINITA                        15:14  4:46  
   14   12 Alyssa Jerome       MANNFORD                      15:17  4:47  
   15      Ashley Adair        WAGONER                       15:18  4:47  
   16   13  Ashley Furr        MANNFORD                      15:20  4:48  
   17   14 Hallie Reed         VINITA                        15:23  4:49  
   18   15 Alicia Mercado      SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            15:25  4:50  
   19   16 Hannah Guthrie      ADAIR                         15:26  4:50  
   20   17 Cenia Lor           VINITA                        15:27  4:50  
   21   18 Katy Jones          KETCHUM                       15:29  4:51  
   22   19 Aryn Wilson         JAY                           15:34  4:52  
   23   20 Chasee Cooper       ADAIR                         15:47  4:56  
   24   21 Summer Pippin       KETCHUM                       15:48  4:57  
   25   22 Karlie Bush         JAY                           15:51  4:58  
   26   23 Tatum Brown         VINITA                        15:53  4:58  
   27   24 Lexie Farley        JAY                           16:03  5:01  
   28      Sierra Burke        WAGONER                       16:05  5:02  
   29   25 Jocee Winfield      ADAIR                         16:06  5:02  
   30   26  Alice Zhou         MANNFORD                      16:31  5:10  
   31   27 Mattie Flanagan     KETCHUM                       16:34  5:11  
   32   28  Nicole Gruver      MANNFORD                      16:35  5:11  
   33   29 Hailey Orf          SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            16:47  5:15  
   34   30 Bailee Bishop       JAY                           16:52  5:17  
   35      Mia Ramsey          CATOOSA                       17:04  5:20  
   36   31 Elizabeth Hodge     JAY                           17:06  5:21  
   37   32 Audrey Fowler       SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            17:13  5:23  
   38   33 Brianna Papke       SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            17:15  5:24  
   39   34 Mikayla Babcock     MANNFORD                      17:52  5:35  
   40   35 Makayla West        KETCHUM                       17:54  5:36  
   41   36 Cheyenne Stillon    SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            18:08  5:40  
   42   37 Tiffany Knox        MANNFORD                      18:14  5:42  
   43   38 Cassie Collins      SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            18:47  5:53  
   44      Amber Jines         CATOOSA                       18:56  5:55  
   45      Bailey Trammell     CATOOSA                       19:04  5:58  
   46      Molly Edwards       CATOOSA                       21:58  6:52  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 2 Miles - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 



  1.    42  VINITA                        (  14:46  1:13:49   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1      3  River Jeffers           14:02 
  2      4  Aislynn Garrett         14:03 
  3     10  Zoe Moorman             15:07 
  4     11  Carmen Dintelmann       15:14 
  5     14  Hallie Reed             15:23 
  6   ( 17) Cenia Lor               15:27 
  7   ( 23) Tatum Brown             15:53 
 
  2.    52  ADAIR                         (  14:41  1:13:23   3:03) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Mia Bagby 10            12:44 
  2      6  Sophie Bagby 10         14:28 
  3      9  Grace Johnson 10        14:58 
  4     16  Hannah Guthrie 10       15:26 
  5     20  Chasee Cooper 10        15:47 
  6   ( 25) Jocee Winfield 12       16:06 
 
  3.    86  MANNFORD                      (  15:42  1:18:26   1:52) 
============================================ 
  1      7   Lainey Shasteen        14:43 
  2     12  Alyssa Jerome           15:17 
  3     13   Ashley Furr            15:20 
  4     26   Alice Zhou             16:31 
  5     28   Nicole Gruver          16:35 
  6   ( 34) Mikayla Babcock         17:52 
  7   ( 37) Tiffany Knox            18:14 
 
  4.   100  JAY                           (  15:42  1:18:28   2:44) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Brittany Reece 11       14:08 
  2     19  Aryn Wilson 10          15:34 
  3     22  Karlie Bush 11          15:51 
  4     24  Lexie Farley 9          16:03 
  5     30  Bailee Bishop 11        16:52 
  6   ( 31) Elizabeth Hodge 9       17:06 
 
  5.   109  KETCHUM                       (  16:07  1:20:32   3:07) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Emily Flanagan 9        14:47 
  2     18  Katy Jones 9            15:29 
  3     21  Summer Pippin 10        15:48 
  4     27  Mattie Flanagan 10      16:34 
  5     35  Makayla West 10         17:54 
 
  6.   111  SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            (  16:03  1:20:13   3:42) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Tori Wood               13:33 
  2     15  Alicia Mercado          15:25 
  3     29  Hailey Orf              16:47 
  4     32  Audrey Fowler           17:13 
  5     33  Brianna Papke           17:15 
  6   ( 36) Cheyenne Stillon        18:08 
  7   ( 38) Cassie Collins          18:47 



 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Erin Kuykendall     CLAREMORE                     23:02  4:37  
    2    2 Lauren Kuykendall   CLAREMORE                     24:18  4:52  
    3    3 Bailey Pritchett    CLAREMORE                     25:02  5:01  
    4    4 Sophie Mccall       CLAREMORE                     25:17  5:04  
    5    5 Chloe Harrison      PRYOR                         25:23  5:05  
    6    6 Harper Brewin       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:49  5:10  
    7    7 Maddie Hutcherson   BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:52  5:23  
    8    8 Saige Beattie       PRYOR                         26:53  5:23  
    9    9 Charity Mcguire     CLAREMORE                     26:56  5:24  
   10   10 Megan Merrill       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           27:02  5:25  
   11   11 Rosie Wenger        PRYOR                         27:13  5:27  
   12   12 Leeann Ford         PRYOR                         27:19  5:28  
   13   13 Carolina Stokes     CLAREMORE                     27:38  5:32  
   14   14 Julia Nix           BOOKER T WASHINGTON           27:51  5:35  
   15   15 Jazymne Hoke        CLAREMORE                     28:23  5:41  
   16      Zoe Ward            CLAREMORE                     28:59  5:48  
   17   16 Hannah Henson       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:28  5:54  
   18   17 Edy Reynolds        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:45  5:57  
   19   18 Gillian Gallant     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:58  6:00  
   20      Journey Baker       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           30:36  6:08  
   21   19 Madison Wallis      PRYOR                         31:07  6:14  
   22      Elsa Warlick        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           31:21  6:17  
   23      Kaylee Resendiz     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           31:41  6:21  
   24      Elise Tilley        CLAREMORE                     32:50  6:34  
   25      Mariah Galutza      CLAREMORE                     33:25  6:41  
   26      Ava Teater          BOOKER T WASHINGTON           33:36  6:44  
   27      Addison Powers      BOOKER T WASHINGTON           33:44  6:45  
   28      Sidney Liebherr     CLAREMORE                     34:12  6:51  
   29      Andrea Salcedo      BOOKER T WASHINGTON           35:10  7:02  
   30      Olivia Kelly        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           35:14  7:03  
   31      Johana Hernandez    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           36:21  7:17  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    19  CLAREMORE                     (  24:55  2:04:35   3:54) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Erin Kuykendall 9       23:02 
  2      2  Lauren Kuykendall 11    24:18 
  3      3  Bailey Pritchett 12     25:02 
  4      4  Sophie Mccall 11        25:17 
  5      9  Charity Mcguire 10      26:56 



  6   ( 13) Carolina Stokes 9       27:38 
  7   ( 15) Jazymne Hoke 11         28:23 
 
  2.    53  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  27:25  2:17:02   3:39) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Harper Brewin 9         25:49 
  2      7  Maddie Hutcherson 9     26:52 
  3     10  Megan Merrill 9         27:02 
  4     14  Julia Nix 10            27:51 
  5     16  Hannah Henson 11        29:28 
  6   ( 17) Edy Reynolds 9          29:45 
  7   ( 18) Gillian Gallant 11      29:58 
 
  3.    55  PRYOR                         (  27:35  2:17:55   5:44) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Chloe Harrison 12       25:23 
  2      8  Saige Beattie 9         26:53 
  3     11  Rosie Wenger 10         27:13 
  4     12  Leeann Ford 9           27:19 
  5     19  Madison Wallis 10       31:07 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Zach Biggs          INOLA                         19:44  3:57  
    2    1 Ethan Cavin         PRYOR                         20:14  4:03  
    3    2 Blake Phillippi     CLAREMORE                     20:29  4:06  
    4      Justin Branen       COLLINSVILLE                  20:41  4:09  
    5    3 Ethan Stevenson     CLAREMORE                     21:10  4:14  
    6    4 Luke James          BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:20  4:16  
    7    5 Hadien Spencer      PRYOR                         21:23  4:17  
    8    6 John Coates         BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:25  4:17  
    9    7 Luke Mchugh         CLAREMORE                     21:27  4:18  
   10      Nathan Sellers      COLLINSVILLE                  21:29  4:18  
   11    8 Daniel Gottlieb     PRYOR                         21:30  4:18  
   12    9 Caden Ragsdale      PRYOR                         21:30  4:18  
   13   10 Max Troilo          BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:36  4:20  
   14   11 Trent Steckline     CLAREMORE                     21:39  4:20  
   15   12 Micheal Troyer      PRYOR                         21:45  4:21  
   16   13 Tyler Ramsey        PRYOR                         21:51  4:23  
   17   14 Jesus Fuentes       PRYOR                         21:58  4:24  
   18   15 Maxwell Pettet      BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:05  4:25  
   19   16 Seth Zinn           JAY                           22:11  4:27  
   20      Issac Galloway      PRYOR                         22:12  4:27  
   21      Kaleb Crehan        PRYOR                         22:13  4:27  
   22   17 Buck Davis          CLAREMORE                     22:15  4:27  
   23      Enrique Villegas    PRYOR                         22:16  4:28  
   24   18 Tyler Douthitt      CLAREMORE                     22:25  4:29  
   25   19 Daxton Dyson        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:44  4:33  
   26      Kobe Harry          PRYOR                         22:46  4:34  
   27   20 Brandon Nguyen      CLAREMORE                     22:51  4:35  
   28      Jake Lawson         COLLINSVILLE                  22:52  4:35  
   29   21 Gus Yar             BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:54  4:35  



   30      Johnny Willever     CLAREMORE                     22:57  4:36  
   31      Blake Simmons       KETCHUM                       22:59  4:36  
   32   22 Forrest Hopkins     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:00  4:36  
   33      Tator Mcspadden     KETCHUM                       23:02  4:37  
   34   23 Jacob Fales         JAY                           23:03  4:37  
   35      Tatum Bailey        CLAREMORE                     23:04  4:37  
   36      Christian Terhune   CLAREMORE                     23:06  4:38  
   37      Dolton Scott        CLAREMORE                     23:08  4:38  
   38   24 Victor Pichardo     JAY                           23:09  4:38  
   39      Derek Dewar         COLLINSVILLE                  23:10  4:38  
   40      Marcos West-rivera  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:11  4:39  
   41      Jakobe Banks        CLAREMORE                     24:17  4:52  
   42      Hunter Sears        CATOOSA                       24:18  4:52  
   43      Jose Saldivar       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:22  4:53  
   44   25 Christian McCoy     MANNFORD                      24:29  4:54  
   45   26 Isaiah Paris        MANNFORD                      24:38  4:56  
   46      Mason Steiner       PRYOR                         24:42  4:57  
   47      Chris Rowland       PRYOR                         24:56  5:00  
   48   27 Daryn Smith         JAY                           25:06  5:02  
   49      Sebastian Carlos    PRYOR                         25:08  5:02  
   50      Eli Parish          PRYOR                         25:10  5:02  
   51   28 Trevor Buck         JAY                           25:12  5:03  
   52      Joseph Fultz        PRYOR                         25:32  5:07  
   53   29 Caleb Meeker        JAY                           25:44  5:09  
   54   30 Joseph Greaves      JAY                           25:47  5:10  
   55      Chris Brown         PRYOR                         25:49  5:10  
   56      Robert Melton       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:03  5:13  
   57   31 Joseph Case         MANNFORD                      26:15  5:15  
   58      Collin Gillen       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:18  5:16  
   59   32 Karrstn Ross        MANNFORD                      26:26  5:18  
   60      Adrain Mendoza      CLAREMORE                     26:30  5:18  
   61   33 Robby Nichols       MANNFORD                      26:31  5:19  
   62      Mark Reed           CLAREMORE                     26:32  5:19  
   63      Kaleb Levings       INOLA                         26:45  5:21  
   64      Dakota Grubbs       PRYOR                         26:55  5:23  
   65      Elzie Puffett       CLAREMORE                     26:56  5:24  
   66      Eli Ellis           PRYOR                         27:44  5:33  
   67      Jacob Pirkey        PRYOR                         28:25  5:41  
   68      Wyatt Johnson       JAY                           29:09  5:50  
   69      Brandon Conley      CATOOSA                       29:43  5:57  
   70      Jonahtan Naro       SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            30:53  6:11  
   71   34 Issac Byers         MANNFORD                      32:39  6:32  
   72   35 Alex Bartlett       MANNFORD                      33:10  6:38  
   73      Marshall Troyer     PRYOR                         33:27  6:42  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    35  PRYOR                         (  21:17  1:46:22   1:31) 



============================================ 
  1      1  Ethan Cavin                  20:14 
  2      5  Hadien Spencer               21:23 
  3      8  Daniel Gottlieb              21:30 
  4      9  Caden Ragsdale               21:30 
  5     12  Micheal Troyer               21:45 
  6   ( 13) Tyler Ramsey                 21:51 
  7   ( 14) Jesus Fuentes                21:58 
 
  2.    40  CLAREMORE                     (  21:24  1:47:00   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Blake Phillippi              20:29 
  2      3  Ethan Stevenson              21:10 
  3      7  Luke Mchugh                  21:27 
  4     11  Trent Steckline              21:39 
  5     17  Buck Davis                   22:15 
  6   ( 18) Tyler Douthitt               22:25 
  7   ( 20) Brandon Nguyen               22:51 
 
  3.    54  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  21:50  1:49:10   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Luke James                   21:20 
  2      6  John Coates                  21:25 
  3     10  Max Troilo                   21:36 
  4     15  Maxwell Pettet               22:05 
  5     19  Daxton Dyson                 22:44 
  6   ( 21) Gus Yar                      22:54 
  7   ( 22) Forrest Hopkins              23:00 
 
  4.   118  JAY                           (  23:45  1:58:41   3:01) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Seth Zinn                    22:11 
  2     23  Jacob Fales                  23:03 
  3     24  Victor Pichardo              23:09 
  4     27  Daryn Smith                  25:06 
  5     28  Trevor Buck                  25:12 
  6   ( 29) Caleb Meeker                 25:44 
  7   ( 30) Joseph Greaves               25:47 
 
  5.   147  MANNFORD                      (  25:40  2:08:19   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Christian McCoy              24:29 
  2     26  Isaiah Paris                 24:38 
  3     31  Joseph Case                  26:15 
  4     32  Karrstn Ross                 26:26 
  5     33  Robby Nichols                26:31 
  6   ( 34) Issac Byers                  32:39 
  7   ( 35) Alex Bartlett                33:10 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Laynie Nichols      CLAREMORE                     20:49  4:10  



    2    2 Katelyn Alexander   CLAREMORE                     21:53  4:23  
    3    3 Lauren Parton       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:25  4:29  
    4    4 Kassidy Hannah      CLAREMORE                     23:02  4:37  
    5    5 Sarah Bell          COLLINSVILLE                  23:23  4:41  
    6    6 Anessa Mccutchen    PRYOR                         23:46  4:46  
    7    7 Hailey Wilson       COLLINSVILLE                  23:54  4:47  
    8    8 Ebbony Alvarez      PRYOR                         24:12  4:51  
    9    9 Zoe Vogel           COLLINSVILLE                  24:14  4:51  
   10   10 Gloria Butts        CLAREMORE                     24:21  4:53  
   11   11 Noah Daily          PRYOR                         24:50  4:58  
   12   12 Elizabeth Wedlake   COLLINSVILLE                  25:00  5:00  
   13   13 Abby Mcdonald       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:05  5:01  
   14   14 Jamie Burden        CLAREMORE                     25:32  5:07  
   15   15 Marin Ingram        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:33  5:07  
   16   16 Emmy Paris          PRYOR                         25:51  5:11  
   17   17 Brooke Myers        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:01  5:13  
   18   18 Madison Bradshaw    PRYOR                         26:06  5:14  
   19   19 Jessica Dukes       CLAREMORE                     26:08  5:14  
   20   20 Victoria Orcutt     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:22  5:17  
   21   21 Alyssa Mibb         PRYOR                         26:56  5:24  
   22   22 Brianna Mitchell    PRYOR                         26:59  5:24  
   23   23 Gracie Walston      BOOKER T WASHINGTON           28:42  5:45  
   24      Meagan Carpenter    TULSA MEMORIAL                28:57  5:48  
   25   24 Grace Coleman       COLLINSVILLE                  29:16  5:52  
   26   25 Katy Grubbs         CLAREMORE                     30:35  6:07  
   27   26 Megan Thetford      COLLINSVILLE                  38:50  7:46  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Girls 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    31  CLAREMORE                     (  23:08  1:55:37   4:43) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Laynie Nichols 10       20:49 
  2      2  Katelyn Alexander 12    21:53 
  3      4  Kassidy Hannah 12       23:02 
  4     10  Gloria Butts 12         24:21 
  5     14  Jamie Burden 12         25:32 
  6   ( 19) Jessica Dukes 12        26:08 
  7   ( 25) Katy Grubbs 9           30:35 
 
  2.    57  COLLINSVILLE                  (  25:10  2:05:47   5:53) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Sarah Bell 9            23:23 
  2      7  Hailey Wilson 10        23:54 
  3      9  Zoe Vogel 11            24:14 
  4     12  Elizabeth Wedlake 12    25:00 
  5     24  Grace Coleman 10        29:16 
  6   ( 26) Megan Thetford 9        38:50 



 
  3.    59  PRYOR                         (  24:57  2:04:45   2:20) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Anessa Mccutchen 9      23:46 
  2      8  Ebbony Alvarez 9        24:12 
  3     11  Noah Daily 11           24:50 
  4     16  Emmy Paris 11           25:51 
  5     18  Madison Bradshaw 10     26:06 
  6   ( 21) Alyssa Mibb 11          26:56 
  7   ( 22) Brianna Mitchell 11     26:59 
 
  4.    68  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  25:06  2:05:26   3:57) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Lauren Parton 9         22:25 
  2     13  Abby Mcdonald 10        25:05 
  3     15  Marin Ingram 10         25:33 
  4     17  Brooke Myers 9          26:01 
  5     20  Victoria Orcutt 10      26:22 
  6   ( 23) Gracie Walston 12       28:42 
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time8 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 John Vunetich       WAGONER                       18:01  3:37  
    2    2 Andrew Vanaman      CLAREMORE                     18:08  3:38  
    3    3 Matthew Budnik      COLLINSVILLE                  18:09  3:38  
    4    4 Kristoffer Lundquis PRYOR                         18:53  3:47  
    5    5 Andrew Jarboe       PRYOR                         19:01  3:49  
    6    6 Grant King          BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:09  3:50  
    7    7 Jack Bird           BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:18  3:52  
    8    8 Tyler Collins       PRYOR                         19:19  3:52  
    9    9 Caleb Warren        PRYOR                         19:21  3:53  
   10   10 Devon Lyon          COLLINSVILLE                  19:24  3:53  
   11   11 Noah Klepczyk       SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            19:28  3:54  
   12   12 Noah James          BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:29  3:54  
   13   13 Ty Alexander        COLLINSVILLE                  19:41  3:57  
   14   14 Edgar Garcia        CATOOSA                       19:43  3:57  
   15   15 Bobby Best          PRYOR                         19:49  3:58  
   16   16 David Hazelton      PRYOR                         19:50  3:58  
   17      Rahmon Oduborisa    TULSA MEMORIAL                19:51  3:59  
   18   17 Michael Engel       BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:52  3:59  
   19   18 Matt Gaither        WAGONER                       20:00  4:00  
   20   19 Jeff Arp            CATOOSA                       20:03  4:01  
   21   20 Johnson Long        CLAREMORE                     20:14  4:03  
   22   21 Brandon Duarte      CATOOSA                       20:16  4:04  
   23   22 Tate Stewart        MANNFORD                      20:17  4:04  
   24   23 Jacob Cantrell      WAGONER                       20:18  4:04  
   25   24 Lane Hutchens       COLLINSVILLE                  20:20  4:04  
   26   25 Christian Gayman    SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            20:21  4:05  
   27   26 Blaine Phillippi    CLAREMORE                     20:26  4:06  
   28   27 Bradon Swisher      SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            20:33  4:07  
   29   28 Lewis Moulton       JAY                           20:40  4:08  
   30   29 Ulices Madrigal     CATOOSA                       20:45  4:09  



   31   30 Jacob Davis         PRYOR                         20:47  4:10  
   32   31 Barron Jackson      BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:49  4:10  
   33   32 Levi Captain        COLLINSVILLE                  20:51  4:11  
   34   33 Brayden Little      COLLINSVILLE                  20:54  4:11  
   35   34 Tony Smith          BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:55  4:11  
   36   35 Bobby Case          CLAREMORE                     20:58  4:12  
   37   36 Alex Wiseman        CLAREMORE                     21:16  4:16  
   38   37 Gibson Smith        BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:22  4:17  
   39   38 Jett Gibe           JAY                           21:28  4:18  
   40   39 Bailey Allen        JAY                           21:46  4:22  
   41   40 Joseph Miller       WAGONER                       21:48  4:22  
   42   41 Isaiah Polk         MANNFORD                      21:51  4:23  
   43   42 Dalton Butts        CLAREMORE                     21:56  4:24  
   44   43 Gage Bishop         JAY                           22:06  4:26  
   45   44 William Morales     SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            22:10  4:26  
   46   45 Brody Captain       COLLINSVILLE                  22:15  4:27  
   47   46 Evelio Arevalo      CATOOSA                       22:25  4:29  
   48   47 Leo Feregrino       JAY                           22:30  4:30  
   49   48 Steen Lane          JAY                           22:38  4:32  
   50   49 Reid Willhoit       CLAREMORE                     22:42  4:33  
   51   50 Braden Adams        CATOOSA                       22:47  4:34  
   52   51 Caleb Buzzard       JAY                           23:00  4:36  
   53   52 Gage Eaton          WAGONER                       23:18  4:40  
   54   53 Bryson Postoak      MANNFORD                      23:44  4:45  
   55   54 Jerras Presson      CATOOSA                       23:46  4:46  
   56   55 Charlie Williams    MANNFORD                      23:47  4:46   
   57   56 Ethan Jackson       MANNFORD                      24:11  4:51  
   58   57 Trent Carriger      SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            24:40  4:56  
   59   58 Jakob Martin        SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            25:06  5:02  
   60   59 Tony Nyborg         MANNFORD                      25:23  5:05  
   61   60 Zachary Lofton      SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            26:59  5:24  
   62   61 Korbin Pennick      MANNFORD                      28:13  5:39  
   63      Nathan Halpain      TULSA MEMORIAL                29:36  5:56  
   64   62 Hayden Crafton      WAGONER                       30:48  6:10  
 
Claremore Zebra Cross Country Meet - Varsity Boys 
Claremore Lake - September 8, 2017 - 5 Kilometers - Pace in Km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-
5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    41  PRYOR                         (  19:17  1:36:23   0:56) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Kristoffer Lundquist         18:53 
  2      5  Andrew Jarboe                19:01 
  3      8  Tyler Collins                19:19 
  4      9  Caleb Warren                 19:21 
  5     15  Bobby Best                   19:49 
  6   ( 16) David Hazelton               19:50 
  7   ( 30) Jacob Davis                  20:47 
 
  2.    73  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  19:44  1:38:37   1:40) 



============================================ 
  1      6  Grant King                   19:09 
  2      7  Jack Bird                    19:18 
  3     12  Noah James                   19:29 
  4     17  Michael Engel                19:52 
  5     31  Barron Jackson               20:49 
  6   ( 34) Tony Smith                   20:55 
  7   ( 37) Gibson Smith                 21:22 
 
  3.    82  COLLINSVILLE                  (  19:41  1:38:25   2:42) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Matthew Budnik               18:09 
  2     10  Devon Lyon                   19:24 
  3     13  Ty Alexander                 19:41 
  4     24  Lane Hutchens                20:20 
  5     32  Levi Captain                 20:51 
  6   ( 33) Brayden Little               20:54 
  7   ( 45) Brody Captain                22:15 
 
  4.   119  CLAREMORE                     (  20:13  1:41:02   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Andrew Vanaman               18:08 
  2     20  Johnson Long                 20:14 
  3     26  Blaine Phillippi             20:26 
  4     35  Bobby Case                   20:58 
  5     36  Alex Wiseman                 21:16 
  6   ( 42) Dalton Butts                 21:56 
  7   ( 49) Reid Willhoit                22:42 
 
  5.   129  CATOOSA                       (  20:39  1:43:12   2:42) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Edgar Garcia                 19:43 
  2     19  Jeff Arp                     20:03 
  3     21  Brandon Duarte               20:16 
  4     29  Ulices Madrigal              20:45 
  5     46  Evelio Arevalo               22:25 
  6   ( 50) Braden Adams                 22:47 
  7   ( 54) Jerras Presson               23:46 
 
  6.   134  WAGONER                       (  20:41  1:43:25   5:17) 
============================================ 
  1      1  John Vunetich                18:01 
  2     18  Matt Gaither                 20:00 
  3     23  Jacob Cantrell               20:18 
  4     40  Joseph Miller                21:48 
  5     52  Gage Eaton                   23:18 
  6   ( 62) Hayden Crafton               30:48 
 
  7.   164  SEQUOYAH CLAREMORE            (  21:27  1:47:12   5:12) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Noah Klepczyk                19:28 
  2     25  Christian Gayman             20:21 
  3     27  Bradon Swisher               20:33 
  4     44  William Morales              22:10 
  5     57  Trent Carriger               24:40 



  6   ( 58) Jakob Martin                 25:06 
  7   ( 60) Zachary Lofton               26:59 
 
  8.   195  JAY                           (  21:42  1:48:30   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Lewis Moulton                20:40 
  2     38  Jett Gibe                    21:28 
  3     39  Bailey Allen                 21:46 
  4     43  Gage Bishop                  22:06 
  5     47  Leo Feregrino                22:30 
  6   ( 48) Steen Lane                   22:38 
  7   ( 51) Caleb Buzzard                23:00 
 
  9.   227  MANNFORD                      (  22:46  1:53:50   3:54) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Tate Stewart                 20:17 
  2     41  Isaiah Polk                  21:51 
  3     53  Bryson Postoak               23:44 
  4     55  Charlie Williams             23:47 
  5     56  Ethan Jackson                24:11 
  6   ( 59) Tony Nyborg                  25:23 
  7   ( 61) Korbin Pennick               28:13 


